
Pos Eq Nom Eq. Capità PGA Torremirona El Prat Fontanals Montanyà Total

1 8 0 IBANYEZ AZNAR, IGNASI 83 79 82 244
2 22 0 MARRON ESTRADA, CARLOS HUGO 80 83 80 243
3 24 0 MIGUEL MATEU, JULIO RAMON 80 81 74 235
 7 0 GUAITA UBIEDO,LUIS 82 81 72 235
5 44 0 TORRES PASTOR, FRANCISCO 81 78 75 234
 15 0 BERTRAN MARQUEZ, CRISTINA 83 78 73 234
7 16 FIFTIES VILA MANCHO, EMMA 81 85 67 233
8 4 0 ARMENGOL NAUDI, TONI 86 74 71 231
9 3 0 CORBERA MUNNE, CARLOS 77 73 79 229
 10 VG&EP DOMINGO RENOM, JAVIER 76 80 73 229

11 20 MATA TEAM TORRENS VALLHONRAT, MARIA 76 77 75 228
 19 LOS CONDOR CERREDA DOPAZO, EDUARDO 76 83 69 228

13 43 THE GEORDIES SCANNELL JEROME EUGENE 80 77 70 227
14 32 0 BAIGET HARO, CARLOS 78 71 77 226

36 EQ. MURO (WALL) MURO FARRE, JUAN 75 76 75 226
16 28 EQUIP BARCELONA MONTSALVATGE PEREZ,YVETTE 77 76 72 225
17 18 0 PALAU POMAR, ANTON 82 67 74 223
 45 0 COLELL CODINACH, RAMON 77 73 73 223

19 49 LLORETENCS COLL ARAÑO, ROSER 81 69 71 221
20 56 GREEN CAPS ANDREU NAVARRO, MIQUEL ANGEL 70 82 68 220
21 9 PENYA DEL FERRO MAS FERRER, AGUSTIN 77 71 70 218
22 1 0 ESTEVE CRUELLA, MARTA 71 66 80 217
23 40 0 RAVENTOS ARMENGOL,PERE 74 69 73 216
24 66 SWING RATLLAT PI RAMBLA, MIQUEL 69 68 78 215
 6 0 ROSELL ARNOLD, PEDRO 73 73 69 215
 35 GRANDALLA CANET TARRIDA, JOAN 72 76 67 215
 60 0 BONVILA BONET, RAMON 75 73 67 215

28 47 JAMAX NOGUERA PUJOL, AGUSTI 73 74 67 214
29 2 0 AYALA ZUBIETA, DOMINGO 73 74 66 213
30 58 0 NAYA MOMBRU, ALBERTO 72 71 69 212
31 51 GOLF 79 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, RAUL 62 73 76 211
 54 ENERGY+ CASTELLS ESCOLA, JOSEFINA 78 66 67 211

33 31 HANDICAP 0 RAMIS SUÑE, LUISA 74 78 58 210
34 38 MATRIMONIS MORENO MEYERHOFF, JORGE 73 69 67 209
 48 0 COBO CISA, FRANCESC 73 69 67 209
 13 GRESIX MARSAL SANS, JOSEP 80 67 62 209
 11 0 DIEGUEZ PEREZ,LUIS 82 71 56 209

38 17 MARTIN MARTIN OLMO, MIGUEL ANGEL 70 65 72 207
39 29 SWING MACHINES ROJAS GRAELL, JOAN 69 70 67 206
 21 0 CAROL VILA-CORO, ANTONIO 71 69 66 206

41 39 LLENSE.PERPIGNA LLENSE, HENRI 75 67 62 204
42 64 0 CORONADO RUBIO, Mª.DOLORES 63 59 81 203
 26 0 PEREZ PORTABELLA CAMPS, LUIS 74 62 67 203
 14 0 SEGURA TARAVILLA, MIGUEL ANGEL 70 70 63 203

45 23 0 RODENAS, PHILIPPE 73 58 71 202
55 NO JUGUEM BE LAZARO ORUS, ANGEL 66 69 67 202

 25 0 FREIXANET CASADEMUNT, JACINT 69 68 65 202
48 5 0 TORREDEMER COSTA, FRANCISCO 71 60 69 200
 65 0 PLA PARES, JAUME 68 68 64 200
 30 ELS ISARDS WEIS KONANZ, PERE GUILLEM 74 65 61 200

51 34 AZUL GIMENEZ-CORAL JIMENEZ, NURIA 72 56 71 199
52 12 SANTCUGAT 2018 MAS JOVE, JOSEP MARIA 69 55 74 198
53 53 DRIVERS TORTS CATALAN SERRA, PERE 62 60 75 197
 42 0 PUIGDEMONT RDGUEZ., MONTSERRAT 72 67 58 197

55 59 TERSOL SALA DRUGUET, SALVADOR 69 59 65 193
56 46 ALBATROSTEAM SEGARRA RAURELL, JOAN CARLES 71 50 71 192
 41 0 SALVADOR TABOADA, CARLOS 68 60 64 192
 57 MAI POR JIMENEZ ISAMAT, JOAN 63 68 61 192

59 61 0 CANALS GARCIA, JOSEP 60 55 75 190
 73 0 RAFEL CUMELLA, ROBERT 56 72 62 190

61 72 0 MONNE DUEÑAS, JAUME 64 57 68 189
 68 0 MOREL PLANASDEMUNT, FATIMA 61 62 66 189
 70 0 ARNAN ARNAU, M. DOLORS 67 65 57 189

64 27 0 TARDIO BARUTELL, VICENTE 65 55 68 188
 69 GOLFGOLFGOLF MARTIN PANNON, FRANCISCA 58 65 65 188

66 37 0 DESVALLS LEONORI, SOLEDAD 61 57 69 187
67 52 PENTATORPESSSSS MINGUILLON CAPDEVILA, JORDI R. 66 53 67 186
68 71 LONGNIDDRY TRULLOLS GIRONES, JOSE 65 51 69 185
69 62 0 GARCIA MARTIN, JOSEP 67 53 64 184
70 63 0 TORRES ROMERO,JOSEP M. 55 64 64 183
71 74 EQUIT - A DOMENECH FARRARONS, JOSEP 55 66 59 180
72 75 GOLF US TEAM BERROZPE COSTA, XAVIER 59 63 53 175
73 67 0 GIL DE LUIGI, RAMON 64 45 65 174
74 76 VITORIRO TORT TURELL, ANDREU 52 57 55 164
75 33 0 SERRA DEL MOLINO, SILVIA 67 59 37 163
76 50 TEAM POLO DE ALFONSO JANER, CARLOS 59 36 64 159
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Pos Eq Nom Eq. Capità PGA Torremirona El Prat Fontanals Montanyà Total

1 45 0 COLELL CODINACH, RAMON 77 73 73 223
2 9 PENYA DEL FERRO MAS FERRER, AGUSTIN 77 71 70 218
3 48 0 COBO CISA, FRANCESC 73 69 67 209
4 39 LLENSE.PERPIGNA LLENSE, HENRI 75 67 62 204
5 41 0 SALVADOR TABOADA, CARLOS 68 60 64 192
6 76 VITORIRO TORT TURELL, ANDREU 59 63 53 175
7

Pos Eq Nom Eq. Capità PGA Torremirona El Prat Fontanals Montanyà Total

1 15 0 BERTRAN MARQUEZ, CRISTINA 83 78 73 234
2 16 FIFTIES VILA MANCHO, EMMA 81 85 67 233
3 20 MATA TEAM TORRENS VALLHONRAT, MARIA 76 77 75 228
4 28 EQUIP BARCELONA MONTSALVATGE PEREZ,YVETTE 77 76 72 225
5 54 ENERGY+ CASTELLS ESCOLA, JOSEFINA 78 66 67 211
6 31 HANDICAP 0 RAMIS SUÑE, LUISA 74 78 58 210
7 64 0 CORONADO RUBIO, Mª.DOLORES 63 59 81 203
8 42 0 PUIGDEMONT RDGUEZ., MONTSERRAT 72 67 58 197
9 68 0 MOREL PLANASDEMUNT, FATIMA 61 62 66 189
 70 0 ARNAN ARNAU, M. DOLORS 67 65 57 189

11 37 0 DESVALLS LEONORI, SOLEDAD 61 57 69 187
12

Pos Eq Nom Eq. Capità PGA Torremirona El Prat Fontanals Montanyà Total

1 3 0 CORBERA MUNNE, CARLOS 77 73 79 229
2 1 LLORETENCS COLL ARAÑO, ROSER 81 69 71 221
3 49 0 ESTEVE CRUELLA, MARTA 71 66 80 217
4 38 0 NAYA MOMBRU, ALBERTO 72 71 69 212
5 61 GOLF 79 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, RAUL 62 73 76 211
6 33 MATRIMONIS MORENO MEYERHOFF, JORGE 73 69 67 209
7 26 0 PEREZ PORTABELLA CAMPS, LUIS 74 62 67 203
8 51 0 PLA PARES, JAUME 68 68 64 200
9 58 MAI POR JIMENEZ ISAMAT, JOAN 63 68 61 192
10 63 0 CANALS GARCIA, JOSEP 60 55 75 190
11 65 0 TORRES ROMERO,JOSEP M. 55 64 64 183
12 74 EQUIT - A DOMENECH FARRARONS, JOSEP 55 66 59 180
13 57 0 SERRA DEL MOLINO, SILVIA 67 59 37 163
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Pos Eq Nom Eq. Capità PGA Torremirona El Prat Fontanals Montanyà Total

1 8 0 IBANYEZ AZNAR, IGNASI 83 79 82 244
2 7 0 GUAITA UBIEDO,LUIS 82 81 72 235
3 4 0 ARMENGOL NAUDI, TONI 86 74 71 231
4 3 0 CORBERA MUNNE, CARLOS 77 73 79 229
 10 VG&EP DOMINGO RENOM, JAVIER 76 80 73 229
6 9 PENYA DEL FERRO MAS FERRER, AGUSTIN 77 71 70 218
7 1 0 ESTEVE CRUELLA, MARTA 71 66 80 217
8 6 0 ROSELL ARNOLD, PEDRO 73 73 69 215
9 2 0 AYALA ZUBIETA, DOMINGO 73 74 66 213
10 5 0 TORREDEMER COSTA, FRANCISCO 71 60 69 200

Pos Eq Nom Eq. Capità PGA Torremirona El Prat Fontanals Montanyà Total

1 15 0 BERTRAN MARQUEZ, CRISTINA 83 78 73 234
2 16 FIFTIES VILA MANCHO, EMMA 81 85 67 233
3 20 MATA TEAM TORRENS VALLHONRAT, MARIA 76 77 75 228
 19 LOS CONDOR CERREDA DOPAZO, EDUARDO 76 83 69 228
5 18 0 PALAU POMAR, ANTON 82 67 74 223
6 13 GRESIX MARSAL SANS, JOSEP 80 67 62 209
 11 0 DIEGUEZ PEREZ,LUIS 82 71 56 209
8 17 MARTIN MARTIN OLMO, MIGUEL ANGEL 70 65 72 207
9 14 0 SEGURA TARAVILLA, MIGUEL ANGEL 70 70 63 203
10 12 SANTCUGAT 2018 MAS JOVE, JOSEP MARIA 69 55 74 198

Pos Eq Nom Eq. Capità PGA Torremirona El Prat Fontanals Montanyà Total

1 22 0 MARRON ESTRADA, CARLOS HUGO 80 83 80 243
2 24 0 MIGUEL MATEU, JULIO RAMON 80 81 74 235
3 28 EQUIP BARCELONA MONTSALVATGE PEREZ,YVETTE 77 76 72 225
4 29 SWING MACHINES ROJAS GRAELL, JOAN 69 70 67 206
 21 0 CAROL VILA-CORO, ANTONIO 71 69 66 206
6 26 0 PEREZ PORTABELLA CAMPS, LUIS 74 62 67 203
7 23 0 RODENAS, PHILIPPE 73 58 71 202
 25 0 FREIXANET CASADEMUNT, JACINT 69 68 65 202
9 30 ELS ISARDS WEIS KONANZ, PERE GUILLEM 74 65 61 200
10 27 0 TARDIO BARUTELL, VICENTE 65 55 68 188

Pos Eq Nom Eq. Capità PGA Torremirona El Prat Fontanals Montanyà Total

1 32 0 BAIGET HARO, CARLOS 78 71 77 226
36 EQ. MURO (WALL) MURO FARRE, JUAN 75 76 75 226

3 40 0 RAVENTOS ARMENGOL,PERE 74 69 73 216
4 35 GRANDALLA CANET TARRIDA, JOAN 72 76 67 215
5 31 HANDICAP 0 RAMIS SUÑE, LUISA 74 78 58 210
6 38 MATRIMONIS MORENO MEYERHOFF, JORGE 73 69 67 209
7 39 LLENSE.PERPIGNA LLENSE, HENRI 75 67 62 204
8 34 AZUL GIMENEZ-CORAL JIMENEZ, NURIA 72 56 71 199
9 37 0 DESVALLS LEONORI, SOLEDAD 61 57 69 187
10 33 0 SERRA DEL MOLINO, SILVIA 67 59 37 163

Pos Eq Nom Eq. Capità PGA Torremirona El Prat Fontanals Montanyà Total

1 44 0 TORRES PASTOR, FRANCISCO 81 78 75 234
2 43 THE GEORDIES SCANNELL JEROME EUGENE 80 77 70 227
3 45 0 COLELL CODINACH, RAMON 77 73 73 223
4 49 LLORETENCS COLL ARAÑO, ROSER 81 69 71 221
5 47 JAMAX NOGUERA PUJOL, AGUSTI 73 74 67 214
6 51 GOLF 79 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, RAUL 62 73 76 211
7 48 0 COBO CISA, FRANCESC 73 69 67 209
8 42 0 PUIGDEMONT RDGUEZ., MONTSERRAT 72 67 58 197
9 46 ALBATROSTEAM SEGARRA RAURELL, JOAN CARLES 71 50 71 192
 41 0 SALVADOR TABOADA, CARLOS 68 60 64 192

11 52 PENTATORPESSSSS MINGUILLON CAPDEVILA, JORDI R. 66 53 67 186
12 50 TEAM POLO DE ALFONSO JANER, CARLOS 59 36 64 159

Pos Eq Nom Eq. Capità PGA Torremirona El Prat Fontanals Montanyà Total

1 56 GREEN CAPS ANDREU NAVARRO, MIQUEL ANGEL 70 82 68 220
2 60 0 BONVILA BONET, RAMON 75 73 67 215
3 58 0 NAYA MOMBRU, ALBERTO 72 71 69 212
4 54 ENERGY+ CASTELLS ESCOLA, JOSEFINA 78 66 67 211
5 64 0 CORONADO RUBIO, Mª.DOLORES 63 59 81 203
6 55 NO JUGUEM BE LAZARO ORUS, ANGEL 66 69 67 202
7 53 DRIVERS TORTS CATALAN SERRA, PERE 62 60 75 197
8 59 TERSOL SALA DRUGUET, SALVADOR 69 59 65 193
9 57 MAI POR JIMENEZ ISAMAT, JOAN 63 68 61 192
10 61 0 CANALS GARCIA, JOSEP 60 55 75 190
11 62 0 GARCIA MARTIN, JOSEP 67 53 64 184
12 63 0 TORRES ROMERO,JOSEP M. 55 64 64 183

Pos Eq Nom Eq. Capità PGA Torremirona El Prat Fontanals Montanyà Total

1 66 SWING RATLLAT PI RAMBLA, MIQUEL 69 68 78 215
2 65 0 PLA PARES, JAUME 68 68 64 200
3 73 0 RAFEL CUMELLA, ROBERT 56 72 62 190
4 72 0 MONNE DUEÑAS, JAUME 64 57 68 189
 68 0 MOREL PLANASDEMUNT, FATIMA 61 62 66 189
 70 0 ARNAN ARNAU, M. DOLORS 67 65 57 189
7 69 GOLFGOLFGOLF MARTIN PANNON, FRANCISCA 58 65 65 188
8 71 LONGNIDDRY TRULLOLS GIRONES, JOSE 65 51 69 185
9 74 EQUIT - A DOMENECH FARRARONS, JOSEP 55 66 59 180
10 75 GOLF US TEAM BERROZPE COSTA, XAVIER 59 63 53 175
11 67 0 GIL DE LUIGI, RAMON 64 45 65 174
12 76 VITORIRO TORT TURELL, ANDREU 52 57 55 164
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